29 August 2021 Sunday Race Result
33rd Race Starts At:21:15
Prize 1.)69.300 2)22.000$
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire Dam Weight
BREAKING THE 6yoch
1 RULES() " WAR FRONT - PROTESTING 55,5 JOEL ROSARIO
2 SACRED LIFE(7) 6yobh SIYOUNI (FR)- KNYAZHNA (IRE) 55,5 IRAD ORTIZ, JR.
3 ANALYZEIT(4) 6yobh POINT OF ENTRY - SWEET ASSAY 55,5 JOSEL. ORTIZ
4 MADE YOU LOOK(6) 171y° ch gng THANREADY - NIGHT AND - 55 5 Ty] ER GAFFALIONE
5 BODECREAM(5) ;yO h BODEMEISTER- CALLMARIAH 56  LUISSAEZ
AMERICAN POWER(1) O¥O¢h POWERBROKER-CATCHTHE 5o o RICARDO SANTANA,
h SPIRIT IR
CHRISAND DAVE(3)  8yobg BLUEGRASSCAT - STOLEN HUMOR 55,5 DAVID COHEN

Pick(2) 4,05 b, Exacta(2/7) :15,10 £, 2nd double(3/2) 32,70 ©

Condition kg,
3.)11.000 $
Jockey Owner
PHIPPS STABLE l%LAUDE R.MCGAUGHEY

DUBB, MICHAEL CHAD C. BROWN

WILLIAM H.

LAWRENCE CHAD C. BROWN

RIGNEY RACING, LLC PHILIP A. BAUER

REPOLE STABLE MICHAEL J. MAKER
DUBB, MICHAEL ROB ATRAS
ROBERT J. MERTKAN
AMENDOLA KANTARMACI

Saratoga ABD Racecourse

1600 Turf

4)7700$

Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin S

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

405 1461(4) 1
1,85 33.051) 6
220 29812) 3
19,05 545(5) 7
690 1592(3) 4

0.82(6) 5

034(7) 2

Late

104

107

107

101

101

9.8

97

tart



